Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Installment Loan
China Construction Bank (Asia) Corporation Limited

CCB (Asia) Credit Card “Cash Out Installment Program”
June 2025

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product
but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.
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and Charge your credit card account in full on or before the payment due date of each
month, a late payment fee will be charged on your credit card account. Please
refer to the CCB (Asia) Credit Card Fee Schedule avaible on our website
(“Home” > “Terms and Fees”).

Prepayment / A termination fee of HK$1,000 will be charged in the event of early full

Early Settlement / repayment or cancellation / termination of this program. You should also repay

all outstanding of this program (including all unpaid Cash Out Amount, fees and
charges specified in the Terms and Conditions).

Redemption Fee

Returned Check Charge /
Rejected Autopay Charge

Not Applicable

Additional Information

The cash out amount under this Program ("Cash Out Amount") shall be at a minimum of HK$3,000
("Minimum Amount"), and any Cash Out Amount more than the Minimum Amount must be in multiples of
HK$1,000.

For illustration example of making early repayment of CCB (Asia) Credit Card "Cash Out Installment
Program" and Frequently-Asked-Questions, please visit www.asia.ccb.com/pilfag.

You are also subject to the terms and conditions of the CCB (Asia) Credit Card Cardmember Agreement
and the CCB (Asia) Credit Card Fee Schedule.

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will FIZE & F B FH
be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when s v
submitting the application. Flzx= ERSHEABE10BT
Interest Rates and Interest Charges R 618 A 1284 24184
Interest Rate For a loan amount of HK$100,000: A= 0.24% 0.24% 0.24%
Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month %i—%ﬁ%?ﬁf%ﬁiﬁ/@%ﬁg?ﬁ%ﬁsgglz% o EHIIHMAERIMBE - HERN
Interest rate 0.24% 0.24% 0.24% I AT
The Interest Rate is the monthly flat rate shown as a percentage of the amount HIRERE ERSBRAERI0BT
borrowed for a month. B3 6187 12188 24183
The Interest Rate illustrated here is for reference only. For your eligible interest prey =
rate, please call our Hotline at 3179 5518. ERFRE 5.03% 5.40% 5.57%
: . BRFENRZFEREURBRTASHMRHEZAEST EERE  UENEPH
Annualised Percentage | For a loan amount of HK§100,000: BEME - BRENER —ESENE - L HERT L OERGERNE
ate (APR) Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month ARIER BB OB ARBHE o U LHERFNRRHSE - AERET
= 7 & == /= °
APR 5.03% 5.40% 5.57% HEREFRE  BFHERITHLI179 5518
Our APR is calculated according to the standard of Hong Kong Association of WMEERELFIE / METARENEARBET Z AGEIHERE 2 EBNERE - KTHRE
Banks, and is rounded to the nearest two decimal places. Our APR is calculated MELNSTWEMELRFZE | ZT (M ERAFRBRE —BEXR(KTHAY  BREM > KARKREWER)
according to the standard of Hong Kong Association of Banks, and is rounded BB ENRASNNESREKNNETERHEER
to the the product expressed as an annualized rate. The APR illustrated here is -
for reference only. For your applicable APR, please call our Hotline at 3179 E™
5518. - PR sm 2
ERRERE TERFERBAER -
Annualized Overdue / If you fail to pay the repayment amount specified in the monthly statement of = e s o N -
Default Interest Rate your credit card account in full on or before the payment due date of each SEIEREEHR DNEREAB108T - 8 AERABM
month, any repayment amount due but not paid will be subject to a finance g
charge at an interest rate specified in CCB (Asia) Credit Card Fee Schedule ot B 6f@A 1284 24{87
avaible on our website (“Home” > “Terms and Fees”). RIE BRI 2 SEW$16,006.67 | EM$8.573.33 | B¥S4.406.67
R AEHEH e = A
Repayment Frequency | This loan requires monthly repayment. EEREE NENEBE10ET - EAERAA -
Periodic Repayment For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment: B 6fEA 12188 24{@ A
Amount i N N TR =
Loan Tenor 6-month | 12-month | 24-month BESATFIRS  ams10144000) #MS103840 | 7M5107.680
Periodic repayment amount for HK$16.906.67 | HK$857333 | HK$4.406.67 ieibdid
the interest rate specified above T T o i NEHEEARE THESRN LS - ETEBATEN ENERFS
ERFTEIETE# 2] https://www.asia.ccb.com/hongkong_tc/personal/credit_cards/
Total Repayment For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment: sil_calculator.htm| LUEVBBIERE K] o
Amount Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month ERRKE
Total repayment amount for the = 3
interest rate specified above HK$101,440.00 | HK$102,880.00 | HK$105,760.00 FEE TEA
3 e < Sk 45 A N 4 25 T|| HE 44 = 42 FEREE , A 4TS
Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, BT R ﬁﬂEﬁTiﬁgbm%ﬂ m}g?ﬁ;—zﬁ"‘niﬂiﬁm H %%@ﬁi’_ﬁﬁﬁw‘gﬁ Z"‘E’i;ﬁ%
| i : - - : BTHERFRFWECAHERER - F2HRT(EM ERFRBKE-—BX
please use our online calculator accessible from our website which provides (AT - BRI > 152K ) o
Credit Card Installment Loan at https://www.asia.ccb.com/hongkong/personal/ TR - ERIA > kKRR
credit_cards/sil_calculator.ntml. IRAER / RATE EMTERRRB2EIWERESENE - ROERBOEFH Y - ROSER
E——— B B 2 P o B AR A S1,00000 42 L1 36 1 o ) T BB BAACE 8T B o R A A9 8 —
_ : PFE(BEMEERBTHNARESHE  RRRAAFIHZEARKE) -
Handling Fee Not Applicable N N -
- — — BE [ REEEIEAR TEA
Late Payment Fee If you fail to pay the minimum payment specified in the monthly statement of BEEE RNk S

EREE -

www.asia.ccb.com/pilfaq °
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—RAE - BERAIBEERRAUAEES RKEENFE - ERERTRANERR  ERZEIRNKLE
o RMTEA [78£8]] oS RAERENALRAE  DESEABERNESLEER @ B HZRNAE 5
GRS - REFOBEMELERD - T2 ENBEERT —RER - AEBENFISSETRCERD - MRE
BEHMRIZAIER - FTEIEREENFE T EURERLER - MTEBEF LR TERRABERNR
T (BEEINERSE  KULER REAMNERS) MAREENTIESH  LBEMZEERE - TRER
BRAEN - UTEABRRBETHAERASEFlF RH2E - EREABREURTREAERERRE -

BABRETNAERFSES BT
o HHE21,0008 7120 BN - S8 FEH0.90% (EEREFIE : 21.19%)
o FHIEBMEE =21,000/87T /12 GEFREE) + 21,0007 x 0.90% (FAFE) =1,93987T (HWEZRH)
o ZHIRIS =1,939/ 7T x 12 (BAEH) - 21,000/& 7T = 2,268.0078 7T
o LA [783%8]] #HMERRE
= 2HFIE x

1o BRI TR BB
EREEAN (m12@BE=12+11+--+2+1=78)

SHERETNASRASHAHEMT -
BRSE | SABKE (8%) ' | A22E (87) ° | MSSE (87) " | ASHE (1) °

1 1,939 1,590.08 348.92 19,409.92
2 1,939 1,619.15 319.85 17,790.77
3 1,939 1,648.23 290.77 16,142.54
4 1,939 1,677.31 261.69 14,465.23
5 1,939 1,706.38 232.62 12,758.85
6 1,939 1,735.46 203.54 — 11,023.38
7 1,939 1,764.54 174.46 9,258.85
8 1,939 1,793.62 145.38 7,465.23
9 1,939 1,822.69 116.31 A 5,642.54
10 1,939 1,851.77 87.23 3,790.77
" 1,939 1,880.85 58.15 1,909.92
12 1,939 1,909.92 29.08 — 0.00
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Making Early Repayment of CCB (Asia) Credit Card "Cash Out Installment Program"

In general, more outstanding interest payments can be saved the earlier the loan is repaid. Nevertheless, the
termination fee involved should also be taken into account before deciding whether to make early repayment
or not. The Bank uses the Rule of 78 to calculate the apportionment of interest and principal in each monthly
repayment. Even though the monthly repayment amount is the same throughout the loan tenor, more interest
will be included in earlier repayments and less on principal. Where repayments have been made as scheduled
for some time, the amount of outstanding interest is likely to be small. If early repayment is to be made at this
point of time, the amount of interest saved may not be enough to cover the termination fee. Therefore before
making a decision of repaying early or not, we suggest customers to check with us the total amount involved
in early repayment (including outstanding loan balance, termination fee and other charges, etc.) and the
amount of outstanding interest, and then compare different scenarios and consider carefully. The following
illustration of breakdown of principal and interest in the monthly repayment of the loan is for reference only.
The details of actual repayment are subject to the Bank’s final approval.

lllustrative Example of the Apportionment of Principal and Interest for each Monthly Repayment:
+ A 12-month loan of HK$21,000 at a monthly flat rate of 0.90% (APR': 21.19%)

+ Monthly repayment amount = HK$21,000 / 12 (number of monthly repayments) + HK$21,000 x 0.90%
(monthly flat rate) = HK$1,939 (Rounded up to the nearest integer)

+  Total interest = HK$1,939 x 12 (number of monthly repayments) - HK$21,000 = HK$2,268.00

+ Based on the Rule of 78, the amount of interest paid each month

) Remaining number of monthly repayment
= Total interest x

Sum of the consecutive numbers from 1 to the number of monthly repayments in this Program
(For 12 monthly repayments, it willbe 12 + 11 + ... + 2 + 1 = 78)

The breakdown of principal and interest in each monthly repayment is as follows.

No. of Monthly Repayment Principal Amount Interest Amount Outstanding Principal
Repayments Amount (HK$)* (HKS) (HKS$)* Amount (HK$)"

1 1,939 1,590.08 348.92 19,409.92

2 1,939 1,619.15 319.85 17,790.77

3 1,939 1,648.23 290.77 16,142.54

4 1,939 1,677.31 261.69 14,465.23

5 1,939 1,706.38 232.62 12,758.85

6 1,939 1,735.46 203.54 — 11,023.38

7 1,939 1,764.54 174.46 9,258.85

8 1,939 1,793.62 145.38 7,465.23

9 1,939 1,822.69 116.31 [ 5,642.54
10 1,939 1,851.77 87.23 3,790.77

11 1,939 1,880.85 58.15 1,909.92

12 1,939 1,909.92 29.08 - 0.00

* Rounded to the nearest two decimal places

* Rounded up to the nearest integer

N If repayments for the first five installments have been paid as scheduled and early repayment is made
before the sixth installment is posted, the entire outstanding loan principal together with the termination fee
will become payable. The amount of interest saved by early repayment (HK$814.15) will not be enough to
cover the termination fee (HK$1,000).

Remark:

1. The Annualized Percentage Rate (“APR”) is calculated according to the standard of Hong Kong
Association of Banks and is rounded to the nearest two decimal places. An APR is a reference rate which
includes the basic interest rates and other applicable fees and charges of the product expressed as an
annualized rate.

A The amount of outstanding Interest $814.15 |

For enquiries, please call our Application Hotline 317 95518.





